
Shawangunk Kennel Club

Friday, April 26, 2019

T2B  

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Sparky, All American, Yvonne ClarkT2BP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinT2BP

8008 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

T2BP

8011 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakT2BP

8001 Rufus, All American, Yvonne ClarkT2B

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Rambo, All American, Sharon PederquistT2BP

12001 Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonT2B

12003 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderT2B

12005 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12006 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyT2B

12008 Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonT2B

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Cinda, Australian Shepherd, Susan SedlakT2BP

16006 Molly, Border Collie, John BeckerT2BP

16002 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie SparrowT2B

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

T2B

20005 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

T2B

20010 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaT2B

20012 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

20013 Bret, Golden Retriever, Beth KoferlT2B

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisT2B

24005 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Sparky, All American, Yvonne ClarkAXPA

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPA

8001 Rufus, All American, Yvonne ClarkAXA

8007 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8008 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8009 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXPB

8010 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8011 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakAXPB

8012 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8002 Winky, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXB

8003 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8004 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

8005 Razzle, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXA

12002 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXA

12007 Rambo, All American, Sharon PederquistAXPB

12020 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaAXPB

12003 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXB

12004 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12005 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12006 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Cinda, Australian Shepherd, Susan SedlakAXPA

16004 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXPB

16005 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXPB

16006 Molly, Border Collie, John BeckerAXPB

16001 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16002 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie SparrowAXB

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Leah, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXA

20002 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXA

20016 Peak, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXA

20003 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20004 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20005 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20006 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXB
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20007 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXB

20008 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXB

20009 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20010 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20011 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20012 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20013 Bret, Golden Retriever, Beth KoferlAXB

20014 Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXA

24002 Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXB

24003 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24004 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

24005 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Tessa, All American, Susan SedlakOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonOA

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20015 Callie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Kelsey, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloOA

24007 Cane, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Cecilia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Marcia GarstinNAB

12010 Karley, Cocker Spaniel, Noel CacchioNAB

12011 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Finn, All American, Mari McAvoyNAP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Joy, Borzoi, Chris  DankerNAP

20017 Star, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Quincy, Irish Setter, Barbara LoneckeNAA

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Sparky, All American, Yvonne ClarkAJPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rufus, All American, Yvonne ClarkAXJA

8006 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8007 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8008 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8009 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAJPB

8010 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8011 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakAJPB

8012 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8002 Winky, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXJB

8003 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8004 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

8005 Razzle, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXJB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJA

12007 Rambo, All American, Sharon PederquistAJPB

12020 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaAJPB

12002 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12003 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXJB

12004 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12005 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12006 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXJB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAJPB

16005 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAJPB
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16006 Molly, Border Collie, John BeckerAJPB

16001 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16002 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie SparrowAXJB

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20001 Leah, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXJB

20002 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXJB

20003 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20004 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20005 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20006 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXJB

20007 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXJB

20008 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXJB

20009 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20010 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20011 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20012 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20013 Bret, Golden Retriever, Beth KoferlAXJB

20014 Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXJB

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Kelsey, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloAXJA

24001 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXJB

24002 Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXJB

24003 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24004 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24005 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Clyde Closson Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Cinda, Australian Shepherd, Susan SedlakOJP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Joy, Borzoi, Chris  DankerOJP

20015 Callie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyOAJ

20016 Peak, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Cecilia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Marcia GarstinNAJB

12010 Karley, Cocker Spaniel, Noel CacchioNAJB

12011 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Finn, All American, Mari McAvoyNAJP

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Star, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Cane, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillNAJB

24008 Quincy, Irish Setter, Barbara LoneckeNAJA

Page 3 of  3This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


